
JHU MSU Current TL1 Trainee 2021-22 

 
Daniel Borota  

 
JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate  
MPH Candidate 2022 
Email: borota@jhmi.edu 
 
Research Interests:  Mental Health, Psychiatry  

Darien Colson-Fearon  

 
JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate  
MPH Candidate 2022 
Email: dcolson3@jhmi.edu 
 
Research Interests:  Disparities in care and 
health outcomes as it relates to obstetric and 
gynecologic health 
 

Raneitra Grover  

Morgan State University, 
DrPH candidate 2022 
School of Community Health & Policy 
Email: ragro1@morgan.edu  
 
Research Interests:  Faith-based health 
promotion, diet-related chronic disease 
prevention & health disparities 

 

Albert Holler 

JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate  
MPH Candidate 2022 
Email: aholler1@jhmi.edu 
 
Research Interests: Cancer, genomics, 
genitourinary, inherited mutations, Latino 
health  
 

Michelle Nguyen  

JH School of Medicine,  
PHD Biomedical Engineering 
Email: mnguye79@jhmi.edu 
 
 
Research Interests:   
Precision medicine and public health, use of 
digital devices and apps in healthcare 
  

 

Anna Peeler 
 

JH School of Nursing  
PhD Candidate, 2nd yr. 
Email: apeeler1@jhmi.edu 
 
Research interests:   
Cardiovascular disease, multi-morbidity, 
cardiac surgery outcomes, and palliative care 

Camille Pottinger 

Morgan State University 
DrPH candidate 2021 
School of Community Health & Policy 
Email: capot4@morgan.edu 
 
Research Interests:  Minority women’s health, 
Cancer epidemiology and genetics, Risk 
communication Prevention 
 

 Marissa Robinson 

Morgan State University 
DrPH candidate 2021 
School of Community Health & Policy 
Email: marob37@morgan.edu 
 
Research interests: PrEP Knowledge and HIV 
Knowledge 
 

 Rohanit Singh 

JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate 
MPH Candidate 2022 
Email: rohanit@jhmi.edu 
 
Research Interests:  Chronic Kidney Disease, 
Patient Education, Chronic Disease 
Management  

  

Clifton Thornton 

JH School of Nursing  
PhD Candidate, 3rd yr. 
Email: cliff@jhmi.edu 
 
Research interests:  Symptoms of cancer 
therapy in children, adolescents, young adults; 
biomarkers; and translational/implementation 
science 
 

Ruoxi Yu 
  

JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate  
MPH Candidate 2022 
Email: ryu14@jhmi.edu 
 
Research interests:  Disparities in women's 
health, medical anthropology, access to 
reproductive health services, gynecologic 
oncology 

Rohan Verma  

JH School of Medicine,  
MD Candidate 
MS Candidate - Center for Bioengineering 
Innovation and Design (CBID) | 2022 
Email: rverma6@jhmi.edu 
 
Research interests:  Bioinformatics, pathology, 
genomics, drug delivery 
 

 
 
  



UMB Postdoctorals 2021-22 

Alysse Kowalski 

Postdoctoral Fellow  
University of Maryland School of 
Medicine.   
Department of Pediatrics - Division of 
Growth & Nutrition   
 
e-mail: akowalski@som.umaryland.edu  
 
Research Interests: dissemination and 
implementation science to support child 
nutrition and development in low resource 
settings.  
 

Joshua Leibowitz 

Cardiothoracic Surgery Resident  
University of Maryland School of Medicine  
Department of Surgery   
 
e-mail: jleibowitz@som.umaryland.edu  
 
Research Interests: Cardiothoracic 
Surgery, Mechanical Circulatory 
Support, Biomedical Engineering.  
  
 

UMB Predoctorals 2021-22 

Dami Onasanya  

University of Maryland School of 
Pharmacy  
MBChB, MPH, PhD Student  
Department of Pharmaceutical Health 
Services Research   
 
e-mail: oonasanya@umaryland.edu  
 
Research Interests: Pediatric and 
adolescent cancer survivorship; use of 
real-word data (RWD) in cancer research, 
sickle cell disease.  
 

Rachel Cundiff-O’Sullivan  
 

University of Maryland School of Medicine  
MA, PhD Student   
Graduate Program in Life Sciences - PhD 
Program in Neuroscience  
 
e-mail: rachel.cundiff@som.umaryland.edu  
 
Research Interests: chronic pain, neuroimaging, 
fMRI, pain catastrophizing, health psychology.  
 

 


